
Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
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U.S. - WORLD TRADE

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%)
Jan. - Sep.

2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06

U.S. - World
Volume of

Trade  1,981,892.23  2,288,479.26  2,579,432.15  1,890,421.57  2,149,224.61 15.47 12.71 13.69

Export  724,770.98  818,774.86  905,977.63  667,636.16  764,249.32 12.97 10.65 14.47

Import  1,257,121.25  1,469,704.40  1,673,454.52  1,222,785.42  1,384,975.29 16.91 13.86 13.26

Balance of
Trade -532,350.27 -650,929.54 -767,476.89 -555,149.26 -620,725.96

Jan. - Sep.



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS BY COUNTRY

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

RANK Country 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
World 1,257,121.25 1,469,704.40 1,673,454.52 1,222,785.42 1,384,975.29 16.91 13.86 13.26 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

1 Canada                   221,594.65 256,359.84 290,384.29 210,087.97 229,380.46 15.69 13.27 9.18 17.63 17.44 17.35 17.18 16.56
2 China                    152,436.10 196,682.03 243,470.10 176,175.17 206,500.49 29.03 23.79 17.21 12.13 13.38 14.55 14.41 14.91
3 Mexico                   138,059.99 155,901.52 170,108.61 124,462.50 148,355.50 12.92 9.11 19.20 10.98 10.61 10.17 10.18 10.71
4 Japan                    118,036.65 129,805.20 138,003.70 102,169.51 108,995.05 9.97 6.32 6.68 9.39 8.83 8.25 8.36 7.87
5 Germany                  68,112.69 77,265.57 84,750.87 62,167.41 66,087.70 13.44 9.69 6.31 5.42 5.26 5.06 5.08 4.77
6 United Kingdom           42,794.96 46,273.82 51,032.62 36,895.09 39,752.47 8.13 10.28 7.74 3.40 3.15 3.05 3.02 2.87
7 Korea, South             37,229.40 46,167.94 43,781.44 32,456.49 34,320.71 24.01 -5.17 5.74 2.96 3.14 2.62 2.65 2.48
8 Taiwan                   31,599.43 34,623.58 34,825.83 25,786.21 28,481.55 9.57 0.58 10.45 2.51 2.36 2.08 2.11 2.06
9 Venezuela                17,136.09 24,920.56 33,978.13 25,575.46 29,069.96 45.43 36.35 13.66 1.36 1.70 2.03 2.09 2.10

10 France                   29,219.28 31,605.74 33,842.06 25,001.22 27,505.47 8.17 7.08 10.02 2.32 2.15 2.02 2.04 1.99
11 Malaysia                 25,440.20 28,178.87 33,685.16 24,456.51 27,145.47 10.77 19.54 10.99 2.02 1.92 2.01 2.00 1.96
12 Italy                    25,414.23 28,097.27 31,009.26 23,060.77 24,203.13 10.56 10.36 4.95 2.02 1.91 1.85 1.89 1.75
13 Ireland                  25,746.53 27,447.88 28,733.08 21,396.40 21,673.02 6.61 4.68 1.29 2.05 1.87 1.72 1.75 1.56
14 Saudi Arabia             18,068.61 20,958.68 27,192.64 19,930.57 24,603.12 15.99 29.74 23.44 1.44 1.43 1.62 1.63 1.78
15 Brazil                   17,910.34 21,159.92 24,435.52 18,070.15 19,871.79 18.14 15.48 9.97 1.42 1.44 1.46 1.48 1.43
16 Nigeria                  10,393.59 16,248.52 24,239.36 17,131.02 21,807.43 56.33 49.18 27.30 0.83 1.11 1.45 1.40 1.57
17 Thailand                 15,178.49 17,578.94 19,889.76 14,609.85 16,586.48 15.81 13.15 13.53 1.21 1.20 1.19 1.19 1.20
18 India                    13,055.29 15,572.04 18,804.17 13,672.96 16,240.72 19.28 20.76 18.78 1.04 1.06 1.12 1.12 1.17
19 Israel                   12,768.56 14,551.47 16,830.47 12,700.12 14,237.93 13.96 15.66 12.11 1.02 0.99 1.01 1.04 1.03
20 Russia                   8,617.95 11,891.32 15,306.67 11,557.39 15,891.76 37.98 28.72 37.50 0.69 0.81 0.91 0.95 1.15



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. EXPORTS BY COUNTRY

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

RANK Country 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
World 724,770.98 818,774.86 905,977.63 667,636.16 764,249.32 12.97 10.65 14.47 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

1 Canada                   169,923.67 189,879.87 211,898.69 157,035.25 172,614.25 11.74 11.60 9.92 23.45 23.19 23.39 23.52 22.59
2 Mexico                   97,411.79 110,834.98 120,364.77 88,194.51 99,895.63 13.78 8.60 13.27 13.44 13.54 13.29 13.21 13.07
3 Japan                    52,004.28 54,243.12 55,484.47 41,000.21 44,160.98 4.31 2.29 7.71 7.18 6.62 6.12 6.14 5.78
4 China                    28,367.94 34,744.05 41,925.28 29,822.71 40,235.71 22.48 20.67 34.92 3.91 4.24 4.63 4.47 5.26
5 United Kingdom           33,827.93 36,000.23 38,587.77 29,005.22 34,220.06 6.42 7.19 17.98 4.67 4.40 4.26 4.34 4.48
6 Germany                  28,831.87 31,415.88 34,183.66 25,214.97 30,135.59 8.96 8.81 19.51 3.98 3.84 3.77 3.78 3.94
7 Korea, South             24,072.58 26,412.48 27,764.98 20,552.76 24,234.61 9.72 5.12 17.91 3.32 3.23 3.06 3.08 3.17
8 Netherlands              20,695.01 24,289.15 26,484.60 19,517.12 22,797.77 17.37 9.04 16.81 2.86 2.97 2.92 2.92 2.98
9 France                   17,053.03 21,263.28 22,410.38 16,457.66 18,232.35 24.69 5.39 10.78 2.35 2.60 2.47 2.47 2.39
10 Taiwan                   17,447.88 21,744.38 22,069.21 16,799.20 16,754.47 24.62 1.49 -0.27 2.41 2.66 2.44 2.52 2.19
11 Singapore                16,560.17 19,608.48 20,642.25 15,346.92 17,157.99 18.41 5.27 11.80 2.28 2.39 2.28 2.30 2.25
12 Belgium                  15,236.05 16,871.13 18,690.61 13,947.65 15,451.20 10.73 10.78 10.78 2.10 2.06 2.06 2.09 2.02
13 Hong Kong                13,520.46 15,827.35 16,351.03 12,314.56 13,086.17 17.06 3.31 6.27 1.87 1.93 1.80 1.84 1.71
14 Australia                13,087.60 14,225.25 15,828.23 11,855.24 13,056.04 8.69 11.27 10.13 1.81 1.74 1.75 1.78 1.71
15 Brazil                   11,211.01 13,897.25 15,371.72 11,253.95 13,641.86 23.96 10.61 21.22 1.55 1.70 1.70 1.69 1.79
16 Italy                    10,560.57 10,684.74 11,524.33 8,475.26 9,349.08 1.18 7.86 10.31 1.46 1.30 1.27 1.27 1.22
17 Switzerland              8,656.38 9,279.93 10,719.84 7,952.55 10,180.86 7.20 15.52 28.02 1.19 1.13 1.18 1.19 1.33
18 Malaysia                 10,914.06 10,921.22 10,460.83 7,621.92 9,636.95 0.07 -4.22 26.44 1.51 1.33 1.15 1.14 1.26
19 Israel                   6,892.05 9,169.05 9,737.34 7,351.82 8,041.82 33.04 6.20 9.39 0.95 1.12 1.07 1.10 1.05
20 Ireland                  7,695.66 8,167.19 9,335.66 6,689.93 6,174.09 6.13 14.31 -7.71 1.06 1.00 1.03 1.00 0.81
23 Thailand                 5,835.31 6,368.44 7,256.62 5,468.43 5,416.71 9.14 13.95 -0.95 0.81 0.78 0.80 0.82 0.71



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS FROM THE WORLD BY COMMODITY (HS4)

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

CODE Description 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
Total Imports from the World  1,257,121.25  1,469,704.40  1,673,454.52  1,222,785.42  1,384,975.29 16.91 13.86 13.26 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

2709 CRUDE OIL FROM PETROLEUM  101,794.66  136,030.41  182,944.48  131,972.10  175,002.25 33.63 34.49 32.61 8.10 9.26 10.93 10.79 12.64
8703 MOTOR CARS & VEHICLES FOR  114,775.08  122,663.85  123,855.20  88,417.76  98,865.52 6.87 0.97 11.82 9.13 8.35 7.40 7.23 7.14
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA  51,996.58  59,678.14  63,447.54  46,411.08  49,867.25 14.77 6.32 7.45 4.14 4.06 3.79 3.80 3.60
2710 OIL (NOT CRUDE) FROM PETR  26,680.05  37,987.88  59,697.98  41,276.82  53,250.77 42.38 57.15 29.01 2.12 2.58 3.57 3.38 3.84
8708 PARTS & ACCESS FOR MOTOR  32,347.88  37,312.51  41,309.24  30,836.87  32,599.21 15.35 10.71 5.72 2.57 2.54 2.47 2.52 2.35
2711 PETROLEUM GASES & OTHER G  21,174.29  27,240.29  40,119.43  25,939.55  26,778.16 28.65 47.28 3.23 1.68 1.85 2.40 2.12 1.93
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE  24,958.02  31,130.95  35,233.82  25,082.26  26,616.01 24.73 13.18 6.11 1.99 2.12 2.11 2.05 1.92
9801 EXPTS OF REPAIRED IMPTS;  30,785.66  30,724.70  33,560.77  24,902.19  25,541.93 -0.20 9.23 2.57 2.45 2.09 2.01 2.04 1.84
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS  24,474.00  29,354.29  30,373.89  22,293.66  25,143.19 19.94 3.47 12.78 1.95 2.00 1.82 1.82 1.82
3004 MEDICAMENTS NESOI, MIXED  23,079.77  25,946.97  28,689.12  21,639.59  25,390.79 12.42 10.57 17.33 1.84 1.77 1.71 1.77 1.83
8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR  21,280.98  22,852.78  21,867.05  16,160.32  17,136.68 7.39 -4.31 6.04 1.69 1.55 1.31 1.32 1.24
8528 TV RECVRS, INCL VIDEO MON  11,897.71  16,096.43  21,141.44  14,743.70  18,607.29 35.29 31.34 26.20 0.95 1.10 1.26 1.21 1.34
8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI  12,822.48  14,896.67  20,562.20  14,953.50  16,344.13 16.18 38.03 9.30 1.02 1.01 1.23 1.22 1.18
8704 MOTOR VEHICLES FOR TRANSP  17,110.39  17,296.97  18,289.00  13,138.10  14,060.28 1.09 5.74 7.02 1.36 1.18 1.09 1.07 1.02
9999 SALVAGE;ESTIMATE OF LOW V  14,067.19  16,193.58  18,225.51  13,263.12  14,997.02 15.12 12.55 13.07 1.12 1.10 1.09 1.08 1.08
7102 DIAMONDS, WORKED OR NOT,  12,962.19  14,699.81  16,299.40  12,230.45  13,010.16 13.41 10.88 6.38 1.03 1.00 0.97 1.00 0.94
9403 FURNITURE NESOI AND PARTS  12,791.83  14,433.51  16,072.87  11,925.39  12,672.22 12.83 11.36 6.26 1.02 0.98 0.96 0.98 0.91
6204 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SUITS,  11,117.50  12,170.58  13,169.96  10,477.43  10,275.81 9.47 8.21 -1.92 0.88 0.83 0.79 0.86 0.74
6110 SWEATERS, PULLOVERS, VEST  11,934.99  12,702.91  12,972.11  9,566.33  9,619.06 6.43 2.12 0.55 0.95 0.86 0.78 0.78 0.69
9401 SEATS (EXCEPT BARBER, DEN  10,466.45  11,862.09  12,752.72  9,534.64  10,308.35 13.33 7.51 8.11 0.83 0.81 0.76 0.78 0.74

Total Top 20 Imports  588,517.69  691,275.31  810,583.72  584,764.86  676,086.07 17.46 17.26 15.62 46.81 47.03 48.44 47.82 48.82
Total Other Imports  668,603.56  778,429.09  862,870.81  638,020.55  708,889.21 16.43 10.85 11.11 53.19 52.97 51.56 52.18 51.18



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. EXPORTS TO THE WORLD BY COMMODITY (HS4)

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

CODE Description 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
Total Exports to the World  724,770.98  818,774.86  905,977.63  667,636.16  764,249.32 12.97 10.65 14.47 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR  41,911.95  43,031.14  41,978.47  30,658.35  35,134.33 2.67 -2.45 14.60 5.78 5.26 4.63 4.59 4.60
8802 AIRCRAFT, POWERED; SPACEC  25,672.99  25,736.96  31,961.32  23,098.83  31,844.44 0.25 24.18 37.86 3.54 3.14 3.53 3.46 4.17
8708 PARTS & ACCESS FOR MOTOR  28,085.55  30,884.90  31,532.38  23,309.25  25,116.69 9.97 2.10 7.75 3.88 3.77 3.48 3.49 3.29
8703 MOTOR CARS & VEHICLES FOR  22,768.50  25,358.81  31,363.35  22,625.78  25,983.24 11.38 23.68 14.84 3.14 3.10 3.46 3.39 3.40
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA  21,594.31  24,092.97  25,387.48  18,410.73  19,419.24 11.57 5.37 5.48 2.98 2.94 2.80 2.76 2.54
8411 TURBOJETS, TURBOPROPELLER  15,546.78  18,844.86  21,740.98  16,097.01  16,712.15 21.21 15.37 3.82 2.15 2.30 2.40 2.41 2.19
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS  18,414.00  18,719.22  20,196.99  14,849.19  15,331.58 1.66 7.89 3.25 2.54 2.29 2.23 2.22 2.01
9880 LOW VALUE EXP SHP; CANADI  15,043.58  16,781.62  18,800.87  13,795.65  16,790.66 11.55 12.03 21.71 2.08 2.05 2.08 2.07 2.20
8803 PARTS OF BALLOONS ETC, AI  14,792.71  15,663.17  17,651.39  12,875.02  15,143.65 5.88 12.69 17.62 2.04 1.91 1.95 1.93 1.98
2710 OIL (NOT CRUDE) FROM PETR  7,302.45  9,942.11  14,855.29  11,602.02  16,624.39 36.15 49.42 43.29 1.01 1.21 1.64 1.74 2.18
9018 MEDICAL, SURGICAL, DENTAL  10,982.20  12,321.99  14,129.05  10,326.11  11,689.00 12.20 14.67 13.20 1.52 1.50 1.56 1.55 1.53
3004 MEDICAMENTS NESOI, MIXED  9,951.04  12,379.26  13,344.15  9,802.51  11,701.28 24.40 7.79 19.37 1.37 1.51 1.47 1.47 1.53
8431 PARTS FOR MACHINERY OF HE  7,486.84  8,688.25  11,130.18  8,424.84  8,667.01 16.05 28.11 2.87 1.03 1.06 1.23 1.26 1.13
8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI  7,608.91  9,348.85  10,258.03  7,600.61  7,982.17 22.87 9.73 5.02 1.05 1.14 1.13 1.14 1.04
8704 MOTOR VEHICLES FOR TRANSP  7,290.66  8,730.71  10,105.58  7,202.61  8,718.04 19.75 15.75 21.04 1.01 1.07 1.12 1.08 1.14
7102 DIAMONDS, WORKED OR NOT,  5,245.24  7,047.42  8,624.62  6,478.50  7,305.18 34.36 22.38 12.76 0.72 0.86 0.95 0.97 0.96
8479 MACHINES ETC HAVING INDIV  6,270.89  8,009.42  7,787.83  5,742.05  7,109.58 27.72 -2.77 23.82 0.87 0.98 0.86 0.86 0.93
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE  5,064.43  6,507.91  7,196.38  5,204.52  5,957.74 28.50 10.58 14.47 0.70 0.79 0.79 0.78 0.78
8536 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS FOR  5,337.86  6,280.50  6,589.93  4,894.37  5,608.43 17.66 4.93 14.59 0.74 0.77 0.73 0.73 0.73
1201 SOYBEANS, WHETHER OR NOT  7,965.28  6,686.86  6,282.22  3,913.91  4,027.48 -16.05 -6.05 2.90 1.10 0.82 0.69 0.59 0.53

Total Top 20 Exports  284,336.20  315,056.93  350,916.49  256,911.87  296,866.29 10.80 11.38 15.55 39.23 38.48 38.73 38.48 38.84
Total Other Exports  440,434.79  503,717.93  555,061.14  410,724.29  467,383.03 14.37 10.19 13.79 60.77 61.52 61.27 61.52 61.16



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS BY ECONOMIC GROUP

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

Country 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
WORLD  1,257,121.25  1,469,704.40  1,673,454.52  1,222,785.42  1,384,975.29 16.91 13.86 13.26 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
APEC-21  811,730.19  946,503.40  1,064,255.40  776,493.20  879,425.24 16.60 12.44 13.26 64.57 64.40 63.60 63.50 63.50
NAFTA  359,654.64  412,261.36  460,492.91  334,550.47  377,735.95 14.63 11.70 12.91 28.61 28.05 27.52 27.36 27.27
EU 25  253,041.68  281,958.59  308,775.53  226,784.67  246,309.63 11.43 9.51 8.61 20.13 19.18 18.45 18.55 17.78
ASEAN 10  81,849.84  88,257.29  98,914.87  72,476.55  82,808.88 7.83 12.08 14.26 6.51 6.01 5.91 5.93 5.98



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. EXPORTS BY ECONOMIC GROUP

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

Country 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
WORLD  724,770.98  818,774.86  905,977.63  667,636.16  764,249.32 12.97 10.65 14.47 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
APEC 21  469,749.51  526,563.72  575,440.11  424,511.16  477,525.65 12.09 9.28 12.49 64.81 64.31 63.52 63.58 62.48
NAFTA  267,335.47  300,714.85  332,263.46  245,229.76  272,509.88 12.49 10.49 11.12 36.89 36.73 36.67 36.73 35.66
EU 25  155,170.12  172,622.25  186,437.33  137,768.94  157,645.76 11.25 8.00 14.43 21.41 21.08 20.58 20.64 20.63
ASEAN 10  45,244.00  47,945.23  49,636.71  36,674.08  40,983.15 5.97 3.53 11.75 6.24 5.86 5.48 5.49 5.36



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. - THAILAND TRADE

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%)
Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06

U.S. - World
Volume of

Trade  1,981,892.23  2,288,479.26  2,579,432.15  1,890,421.57  2,149,224.61 15.47 12.71 13.69

Export  724,770.98  818,774.86  905,977.63  667,636.16  764,249.32 12.97 10.65 14.47

Import  1,257,121.25  1,469,704.40  1,673,454.52  1,222,785.42  1,384,975.29 16.91 13.86 13.26

Balance of
Trade -532,350.27 -650,929.54 -767,476.89 -555,149.26 -620,725.96 22.27 17.90 11.81

U.S. - Thai
Volume of

Trade  21,013.81  23,947.38  27,146.37  20,078.28  22,003.18 13.96 13.36 9.59
Share (%)  1.06  1.05  1.05  1.06  1.02 

Export 5,835.31 6,368.44 7,256.62 5,468.43 5,416.71 9.14 13.95 -0.95
Share (%)  0.81  0.78  0.80  0.82  0.71 

Import 15,178.49 17,578.94 19,889.76 14,609.85 16,586.48 15.81 13.15 13.53
Share (%)  1.21  1.20  1.19  1.19  1.20 

Balance of
Trade -9,343.18 -11,210.51 -12,633.14 -9,141.42 -11,169.77 19.99 12.69 22.19



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS FROM THAILAND BY COMMODITY (HS4)

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

CODE Description 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
Total Imports from Thailand  15,178.49  17,578.94  19,889.76  14,609.85  16,586.48 15.81 13.15 13.53 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI  624.41  1,296.80  2,494.39  1,875.86  1,389.58 107.68 92.35 -25.92 4.11 7.38 12.54 12.84 8.38
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA  1,663.37  2,108.48  2,440.27  1,810.11  2,171.60 26.76 15.74 19.97 10.96 11.99 12.27 12.39 13.09
8528 TV RECVRS, INCL VIDEO MON  660.39  905.50  986.85  776.66  847.18 37.12 8.98 9.08 4.35 5.15 4.96 5.32 5.11
7113 ARTICLES OF JEWELRY & PTS  773.35  879.10  898.03  632.43  732.87 13.67 2.15 15.88 5.10 5.00 4.52 4.33 4.42
0306 CRUSTCNS LVE FRSH ETC, CK  577.20  467.38  600.83  416.28  509.89 -19.03 28.55 22.49 3.80 2.66 3.02 2.85 3.07
8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR  512.56  548.41  553.57  394.95  589.14 7.00 0.94 49.17 3.38 3.12 2.78 2.70 3.55
1605 CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS ETC  510.25  516.85  497.42  341.54  401.85 1.29 -3.76 17.66 3.36 2.94 2.50 2.34 2.42
4015 ART OF APPAREL & ACCESS O  395.55  374.68  367.81  271.76  268.87 -5.28 -1.83 -1.06 2.61 2.13 1.85 1.86 1.62
1604 PREP OR PRES FISH; CAVIAR  259.24  290.48  330.22  227.23  248.11 12.05 13.68 9.19 1.71 1.65 1.66 1.56 1.50
9403 FURNITURE NESOI AND PARTS  291.03  344.70  326.74  236.89  223.31 18.44 -5.21 -5.73 1.92 1.96 1.64 1.62 1.35
4001 NATURAL RUBBER, BALATA, C  258.12  343.58  324.68  234.27  297.32 33.11 -5.50 26.91 1.70 1.95 1.63 1.60 1.79
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS  260.62  284.34  315.67  215.81  329.46 9.10 11.02 52.66 1.72 1.62 1.59 1.48 1.99
6204 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SUITS,  257.37  277.73  293.49  227.52  213.31 7.91 5.67 -6.24 1.70 1.58 1.48 1.56 1.29
6110 SWEATERS, PULLOVERS, VEST  304.60  309.94  264.42  187.00  198.02 1.75 -14.69 5.90 2.01 1.76 1.33 1.28 1.19
2008 FRUIT, NUTS ETC PREPARED  158.21  203.21  212.61  158.94  184.81 28.45 4.63 16.27 1.04 1.16 1.07 1.09 1.11
6403 FOOTWEAR, OUTER SOLE RUB,  213.83  217.72  208.02  153.08  168.87 1.82 -4.46 10.31 1.41 1.24 1.05 1.05 1.02
8527 RECEPTION APPARATUS FOR R  168.17  190.89  192.75  139.63  200.15 13.51 0.98 43.34 1.11 1.09 0.97 0.96 1.21
8504 ELEC TRANS, STATIC CONV &  222.05  199.96  181.75  131.89  144.39 -9.95 -9.11 9.48 1.46 1.14 0.91 0.90 0.87
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE  65.84  130.75  180.26  131.94  188.00 98.59 37.87 42.48 0.43 0.74 0.91 0.90 1.13
7103 PRECIOUS NESOI & SEMIPREC  164.12  174.63  176.50  138.36  148.32 6.41 1.07 7.20 1.08 0.99 0.89 0.95 0.89
4011 NEW PNEUMATIC TIRES, OF R  41.53  68.02  162.22  112.63  186.80 63.77 138.48 65.85 0.27 0.39 0.82 0.77 1.13
9999 SALVAGE;ESTIMATE OF LOW V  111.96  132.40  154.64  112.48  128.38 18.26 16.80 14.14 0.74 0.75 0.78 0.77 0.77
8708 PARTS & ACCESS FOR MOTOR  87.31  115.47  154.18  106.82  156.88 32.26 33.52 46.87 0.58 0.66 0.78 0.73 0.95
7615 HOUSEHOLD ART ETC, POT SC  109.36  109.11  153.78  112.02  112.89 -0.22 40.94 0.78 0.72 0.62 0.77 0.77 0.68
9801 EXPTS OF REPAIRED IMPTS;  143.06  175.01  150.34  108.46  307.14 22.33 -14.09 183.19 0.94 1.00 0.76 0.74 1.85
1006 RICE                      132.22  159.96  149.67  107.29  124.48 20.98 -6.43 16.03 0.87 0.91 0.75 0.73 0.75
3923 CONTAINERS (BOXES, BAGS E  81.95  85.76  147.45  104.79  127.20 4.65 71.93 21.39 0.54 0.49 0.74 0.72 0.77
6212 BRAS, GIRDLES, GARTERS ET  108.17  140.89  142.76  108.12  115.80 30.24 1.33 7.11 0.71 0.80 0.72 0.74 0.70
9102 WATCHES, WRIST, POCKET ET  154.82  140.63  140.68  110.19  93.92 -9.17 0.03 -14.77 1.02 0.80 0.71 0.75 0.57
8521 VIDEO RECRDNG/REPRODUC AP  245.20  169.99  132.90  94.28  89.93 -30.67 -21.82 -4.61 1.62 0.97 0.67 0.65 0.54

Total Top 30 Imports  9,555.84  11,362.39  13,334.91  9,779.24  10,898.48 18.91 17.36 11.44 62.96 64.64 67.04 66.94 65.71
Total Other Imports  5,622.65  6,216.56  6,554.85  4,830.61  5,688.00 10.56 5.44 17.75 37.04 35.36 32.96 33.06 34.29



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. EXPORTS TO THAILAND BY COMMODITY (HS4)

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep. Jan. - Sep.

CODE Description 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006 03/04 04/05 05/06 2003 2004 2005 2005 2006
Total Exports to Thailand  5,835.31  6,368.44  7,256.62  5,468.43  5,416.71 9.14 13.95 -0.95 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR  762.70  1,031.06  1,195.50  946.85  821.30 35.19 15.95 -13.26 13.07 16.19 16.47 17.31 15.16
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS  421.19  477.32  600.18  435.22  502.24 13.33 25.74 15.40 7.22 7.50 8.27 7.96 9.27
8541 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES; LI  140.20  327.17  348.25  259.62  248.78 133.36 6.44 -4.17 2.40 5.14 4.80 4.75 4.59
5201 COTTON, NOT CARDED OR COM  155.44  189.51  184.11  157.82  121.50 21.91 -2.85 -23.02 2.66 2.98 2.54 2.89 2.24
8802 AIRCRAFT, POWERED; SPACEC  614.49  14.41  182.58  165.08  12.34 -97.65 1,167.01 -92.53 10.53 0.23 2.52 3.02 0.23
8803 PARTS OF BALLOONS ETC, AI  163.78  161.55  150.61  114.48  131.40 -1.36 -6.77 14.78 2.81 2.54 2.08 2.09 2.43
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA  124.97  130.20  148.55  111.26  133.03 4.19 14.09 19.57 2.14 2.04 2.05 2.03 2.46
8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI  55.03  65.10  131.17  87.50  113.69 18.30 101.49 29.93 0.94 1.02 1.81 1.60 2.10
9880 LOW VALUE EXP SHP; CANADI  90.06  109.43  122.96  92.75  92.69 21.50 12.36 -0.07 1.54 1.72 1.69 1.70 1.71
7102 DIAMONDS, WORKED OR NOT,  62.18  85.69  111.91  82.91  79.36 37.81 30.61 -4.28 1.07 1.35 1.54 1.52 1.47
7113 ARTICLES OF JEWELRY & PTS  75.52  82.26  99.05  73.90  79.87 8.92 20.42 8.08 1.29 1.29 1.36 1.35 1.47
8411 TURBOJETS, TURBOPROPELLER  57.22  58.29  97.83  68.26  68.76 1.87 67.85 0.73 0.98 0.92 1.35 1.25 1.27
9030 OSCILLOSCOPES, SPECTRUM A  47.05  89.60  87.70  63.26  84.85 90.46 -2.13 34.13 0.81 1.41 1.21 1.16 1.57
8414 AIR OR VAC PUMPS, COMPR &  84.18  94.39  86.53  64.04  67.22 12.13 -8.32 4.95 1.44 1.48 1.19 1.17 1.24
7108 GOLD (INCL PLAT PLATED),  0.12  0.96  85.54  55.14  10.28 719.05 8,823.25 -81.37 0.00 0.02 1.18 1.01 0.19
1201 SOYBEANS, WHETHER OR NOT  181.31  77.19  83.79  53.39  35.40 -57.43 8.55 -33.70 3.11 1.21 1.15 0.98 0.65
7204 FERROUS WASTE & SCRAP; RE  77.02  159.01  77.41  67.36  81.76 106.46 -51.32 21.38 1.32 2.50 1.07 1.23 1.51
2707 OILS ETC FROM HIGH TEMP C  28.19  47.64  76.82  54.71  131.07 69.00 61.27 139.57 0.48 0.75 1.06 1.00 2.42
1001 WHEAT AND MESLIN          54.23  98.36  70.78  43.80  56.86 81.38 -28.04 29.81 0.93 1.54 0.98 0.80 1.05
9031 MACHINES, NESOI IN CHAPTE  28.36  29.51  66.04  41.31  36.70 4.05 123.78 -11.14 0.49 0.46 0.91 0.76 0.68
9018 MEDICAL, SURGICAL, DENTAL  52.32  52.87  65.26  50.21  54.90 1.05 23.45 9.34 0.90 0.83 0.90 0.92 1.01
8479 MACHINES ETC HAVING INDIV  41.49  40.98  60.62  49.79  28.57 -1.22 47.93 -42.62 0.71 0.64 0.84 0.91 0.53
8536 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS FOR  47.65  69.82  57.35  44.71  52.74 46.54 -17.86 17.97 0.82 1.10 0.79 0.82 0.97
8421 CENTRIFUGES; FILTER ETC M  48.52  40.36  57.17  39.86  48.25 -16.83 41.65 21.06 0.83 0.63 0.79 0.73 0.89
2907 PHENOLS; PHENOL-ALCOHOLS  35.14  52.86  55.99  42.37  48.62 50.40 5.92 14.75 0.60 0.83 0.77 0.77 0.90
8708 PARTS & ACCESS FOR MOTOR  35.50  49.18  52.74  39.47  31.91 38.53 7.24 -19.14 0.61 0.77 0.73 0.72 0.59
8431 PARTS FOR MACHINERY OF HE  27.14  42.57  52.30  36.04  36.24 56.86 22.86 0.55 0.47 0.67 0.72 0.66 0.67
2309 PREPARATIONS USED IN ANIM  39.87  43.00  51.76  39.04  29.27 7.83 20.37 -25.00 0.68 0.68 0.71 0.71 0.54
8534 PRINTED CIRCUITS          44.19  53.59  47.39  34.54  43.76 21.28 -11.56 26.69 0.76 0.84 0.65 0.63 0.81
3907 POLYETHERS, EXPOXIDES & P  25.74  34.67  46.83  34.50  43.24 34.68 35.05 25.33 0.44 0.54 0.65 0.63 0.80

Total Top 30 Exports  3,620.79  3,328.65  4,007.33  3,038.67  2,909.09 -8.07 20.39 -4.26 62.05 52.27 55.22 55.57 53.71
Total Other Exports  2,214.52  3,039.79  3,249.29  2,429.76  2,507.62 37.27 6.89 3.20 37.95 47.73 44.78 44.43 46.29



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. - THAILAND TRADE

VALUE (Millions US$) GROWTH (%)
Whole Year August September Jan. - Sep. 04/05 05/06

2005 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 Whole Year August September Jan. - Sep.

U.S. - World
Volume of

Trade  2,579,432.15  223,770.24  257,626.72  220,597.15  246,831.61  1,890,421.57  2,149,224.61 12.71 15.13 11.89 13.69

Export  905,977.63 77,373.36 89,323.77 74,380.92 88,435.56  667,636.16  764,249.32 10.65 15.45 18.90 14.47

Import  1,673,454.52 146,396.88 168,302.95 146,216.23 158,396.04  1,222,785.42  1,384,975.29 13.86 14.96 8.33 13.26

Balance of
Trade -767,476.89 -69,023.52 -78,979.19 -71,835.31 -69,960.48 -555,149.26 -620,725.96 17.90 14.42 -2.61 11.81

U.S. - Thai
Volume of

Trade  27,146.37  2,428.25  2,727.06  2,373.54  2,599.79  20,078.28  22,003.18 13.36 12.31 9.53 9.59
Share (%)  1.05  1.09  1.06  1.08  1.05  1.06  1.02 

Export  7,256.62 620.08 630.71 556.89 609.57  5,468.43  5,416.71 13.95 1.72 9.46 -0.95
Share (%)  0.80  0.80  0.71  0.75  0.69  0.82  0.71 

Import  19,889.76 1,808.17 2,096.34 1,816.64 1,990.22 14,609.85  16,586.48 13.15 15.94 9.55 13.53
Share (%)  1.19  1.24  1.25  1.24  1.26  1.19  1.20 

Balance of
Trade -12,633.14 -1,188.10 -1,465.63 -1,259.75 -1,380.65 -9,141.42 -11,169.77 12.69 23.36 9.60 22.19



Notes: Ranked by whole year 2005, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is preliminary and unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS FROM THAILAND BY COMMODITY (HS4)

GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Whole Year August September Jan. - Sep. 04/05 05/06 Whole Year August September Jan. - Sep.

CODE DESCRIPTION 2005 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 Whole Year August September Jan. - Sep. 2005 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006
Total Imports from Thailand  19,889.76  1,808.17  2,096.34  1,816.64  1,990.22  14,609.85  16,586.48 13.15 15.94 9.55 13.53 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI  2,494.39  200.27  173.97  233.14  140.96  1,875.86  1,389.58 92.35 -13.13 -39.54 -25.92 12.54 11.08 8.30 12.83 7.08 12.84 8.38
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA  2,440.27  238.99  278.13  209.26  258.64  1,810.11  2,171.60 15.74 16.37 23.60 19.97 12.27 13.22 13.27 11.52 13.00 12.39 13.09
8528 TV RECVRS, INCL VIDEO MON  986.85  91.99  90.59  99.44  108.43  776.66  847.18 8.98 -1.52 9.04 9.08 4.96 5.09 4.32 5.47 5.45 5.32 5.11
7113 ARTICLES OF JEWELRY & PTS  898.03  74.21  83.57  87.60  97.17  632.43  732.87 2.15 12.61 10.93 15.88 4.52 4.10 3.99 4.82 4.88 4.33 4.42
0306 CRUSTCNS LVE FRSH ETC, CK  600.83  84.17  94.45  68.87  91.47  416.28  509.89 28.55 12.22 32.80 22.49 3.02 4.65 4.51 3.79 4.60 2.85 3.07
8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR  553.57  50.86  69.95  63.14  77.19  394.95  589.14 0.94 37.52 22.26 49.17 2.78 2.81 3.34 3.48 3.88 2.70 3.55
1605 CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS ETC  497.42  47.29  65.89  50.97  60.51  341.54  401.85 -3.76 39.34 18.72 17.66 2.50 2.62 3.14 2.81 3.04 2.34 2.42
4015 ART OF APPAREL & ACCESS O  367.81  26.83  30.17  27.02  30.48  271.76  268.87 -1.83 12.41 12.77 -1.06 1.85 1.48 1.44 1.49 1.53 1.86 1.62
1604 PREP OR PRES FISH; CAVIAR  330.22  29.25  32.03  31.00  32.61  227.23  248.11 13.68 9.52 5.21 9.19 1.66 1.62 1.53 1.71 1.64 1.56 1.50
9403 FURNITURE NESOI AND PARTS  326.74  31.05  23.72  30.60  22.66  236.89  223.31 -5.21 -23.61 -25.96 -5.73 1.64 1.72 1.13 1.68 1.14 1.62 1.35
4001 NATURAL RUBBER, BALATA, C  324.68  27.71  44.77  27.48  33.08  234.27  297.32 -5.50 61.58 20.40 26.91 1.63 1.53 2.14 1.51 1.66 1.60 1.79
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS  315.67  19.90  43.48  30.33  37.49  215.81  329.46 11.02 118.53 23.59 52.66 1.59 1.10 2.07 1.67 1.88 1.48 1.99
6204 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SUITS,  293.49  27.14  20.42  25.45  17.90  227.52  213.31 5.67 -24.76 -29.67 -6.24 1.48 1.50 0.97 1.40 0.90 1.56 1.29
6110 SWEATERS, PULLOVERS, VEST  264.42  31.12  34.86  32.23  31.70  187.00  198.02 -14.69 12.03 -1.64 5.90 1.33 1.72 1.66 1.77 1.59 1.28 1.19
2008 FRUIT, NUTS ETC PREPARED  212.61  21.84  24.96  14.33  16.04  158.94  184.81 4.63 14.25 11.94 16.27 1.07 1.21 1.19 0.79 0.81 1.09 1.11
6403 FOOTWEAR, OUTER SOLE RUB,  208.02  16.81  21.76  17.88  18.37  153.08  168.87 -4.46 29.50 2.72 10.31 1.05 0.93 1.04 0.98 0.92 1.05 1.02
8527 RECEPTION APPARATUS FOR R  192.75  17.38  18.63  17.43  22.55  139.63  200.15 0.98 7.20 29.32 43.34 0.97 0.96 0.89 0.96 1.13 0.96 1.21
8504 ELEC TRANS, STATIC CONV &  181.75  15.81  17.99  16.71  17.57  131.89  144.39 -9.11 13.80 5.14 9.48 0.91 0.87 0.86 0.92 0.88 0.90 0.87
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE  180.26  16.55  24.48  26.02  35.66  131.94  188.00 37.87 47.92 37.07 42.48 0.91 0.92 1.17 1.43 1.79 0.90 1.13
7103 PRECIOUS NESOI & SEMIPREC  176.50  13.08  11.38  17.17  15.36  138.36  148.32 1.07 -12.96 -10.58 7.20 0.89 0.72 0.54 0.95 0.77 0.95 0.89
4011 NEW PNEUMATIC TIRES, OF R  162.22  15.45  24.21  14.43  23.89  112.63  186.80 138.48 56.71 65.61 65.85 0.82 0.85 1.15 0.79 1.20 0.77 1.13
9999 SALVAGE;ESTIMATE OF LOW V  154.64  12.79  15.98  14.13  16.60  112.48  128.38 16.80 24.90 17.52 14.14 0.78 0.71 0.76 0.78 0.83 0.77 0.77
8708 PARTS & ACCESS FOR MOTOR  154.18  13.33  20.42  12.32  21.70  106.82  156.88 33.52 53.22 76.16 46.87 0.78 0.74 0.97 0.68 1.09 0.73 0.95
7615 HOUSEHOLD ART ETC, POT SC  153.78  16.28  15.59  16.90  14.65  112.02  112.89 40.94 -4.23 -13.32 0.78 0.77 0.90 0.74 0.93 0.74 0.77 0.68
9801 EXPTS OF REPAIRED IMPTS;  150.34  13.23  49.02  8.18  24.30  108.46  307.14 -14.09 270.59 197.08 183.19 0.76 0.73 2.34 0.45 1.22 0.74 1.85
1006 RICE                      149.67  10.74  12.55  10.71  15.48  107.29  124.48 -6.43 16.85 44.47 16.03 0.75 0.59 0.60 0.59 0.78 0.73 0.75
3923 CONTAINERS (BOXES, BAGS E  147.45  12.85  14.65  11.54  13.50  104.79  127.20 71.93 13.99 17.05 21.39 0.74 0.71 0.70 0.64 0.68 0.72 0.77
6212 BRAS, GIRDLES, GARTERS ET  142.76  12.73  12.59  11.55  13.38  108.12  115.80 1.33 -1.13 15.88 7.11 0.72 0.70 0.60 0.64 0.67 0.74 0.70
9102 WATCHES, WRIST, POCKET ET  140.68  15.13  15.61  16.49  9.81  110.19  93.92 0.03 3.17 -40.52 -14.77 0.71 0.84 0.74 0.91 0.49 0.75 0.57
8521 VIDEO RECRDNG/REPRODUC AP  132.90  13.31  10.95  17.80  8.15  94.28  89.93 -21.82 -17.72 -54.20 -4.61 0.67 0.74 0.52 0.98 0.41 0.65 0.54

Total Top 30 Imports  13,334.91  1,218.07  1,396.76  1,260.11  1,327.28  9,779.24  10,898.48 17.36 14.67 5.33 11.44 67.04 67.36 66.63 69.36 66.69 66.94 65.71
Total Other Imports  6,554.85  590.10  699.59  556.53  662.94  4,830.61  5,688.00 5.44 18.55 19.12 17.75 32.96 32.64 33.37 30.64 33.31 33.06 34.29
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